PARTS LIST

ITEM

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

Q
3

Assy, Baseplate

Assy, Flywheel

Assy, Cylinder

Assy, Walking Beam

Assy, Piston

Assy - Cam Follower

Assy, Valve

V|IN|O N |h|W|N

NININ(FPRFRIN|F|—=

Spring, Compression, TBD

ADJUST VALVE TAPPET
FOR OPTIMAL SPOOL
VALVE POSITIONING
(2 PLACES)

DRAWN
Rob

6/23/2019

CHECKED

Chirico Engine Works

QA

MFG

APPROVED

TITLE

Camgine! Assembly

SIZE DWG NO

C Assy, Cam Engine

REV

SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1

| 1




4 3 2 | 1
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 End Plate, Cylinder MATERIAL: 6061 AL
2 1 Cylinder MATERIAL: ¢1.00 OD X .125 WALL AL TUBING
3 1 Head, Cylinder BRASS OR ALUMINUM
4 4 Tie Rod, Cylinder 4-40 ALLTHREAD ROD
5 8 0400NAB #4-40 ACORN NUT (SS OR BRASS)
A 8 1 020 O-Ring
- 8
/ | N\
M
| 2l
OO
'
. 0 /)
l
SECTION A-A j&
|
I ﬁ
-
A
DRAWN . -
Rob _ 4/21/2019 Chirico Engine Works
- 2.88 —/\
TITLE
SR I QA
I S
1 MFG CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
4-40 UNC - 2A
APPROVED
TIE ROD, CYLINDER SIZE DWG NO REV
B Assy, Cylinder
SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1
4 3 2 1




3 4 2 | 1
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER TITLE
1 1 Cam CAM
2 1 Flywheel FLYWHEEL
3 1 Ball Post, Flywheel BEARING POST
4 1 Spherical Limiter SPERICAL BEARING LIMITER
5 1 1204_01 BEARING, 1204
6 2 6391K211 Sleeve Bearing, 1_2x 5_8od x3_8 Ig
7 3 1112FHPS #10-32 X 3/4" LG FLAT HEAD SCREW
8 1 2512SHCS 1/4-20 X 3/4" LG SHCS

AFTER ASSEMBLY,
USE A FILE TO SMOOTH
JUNCTION IF REQUIRED

2 PLACES :;R?:)WN 3/31/2019 Ch . E . W |<
CI-?ECKED Inco nglne OrKS
TITLE
QA
MFG FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY
APPROVED
SIZE DWG NO REV
B Assy, Flywheel
SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1
3 i} 2 1




4 | 3 4 2 | 1

PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
3 1 |Piston Center MATERIAL: BRASS
*l‘*CUT SEAL FOR INSTALLATION 4 | 2 [Piston MATERIAL: 6061 AL
5 | 2 [Piston Ring #016 PTFE ORING (McM 9559K22)
6 | 2 |[Pin, Piston Joint |MATERIAL: BRASS OR CRS
PISTON RING B

-+ [—-090 ~—.250
125 — e *‘
T | = V2N
@.750 .606 — ( ” )
l ™ _ \\\/
@.187 THRU @.438 ¥ .500

P.F. FOR PIN Piston

B > 625 SECTION A-A
.~ 1.625——+ ——$.375
@.375— — 1,026 —
!
o — 1
J;‘E: _E‘QL ¢'150
' DRAWN . . .
4/21/2019
2250 Rob _ /21 Chirico Engine Works A
o TITLE
‘XR ] MFG PISTON RING
APPROVED
EXF¢F.C1)?29P-II-: RU SIZE DWG NO REV
Piston Center SCE’LE Assy, Piston
SHEET 1 OF 1

4 I 3 4& 2 1



| 3 2 | 1
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
@.126 REAM THRU 188 1 1 Vavle BRASS
@.375 6125 ~ 44— 2 1 Valve Rod Joint 01 BRASS
| \\O 3 1 Valve Roller Material: Brass
5 1 Pin, Cam Roller Material: Brass
_ 6 1 1108COPS 10-32 X 1/2 CUP POINT SETSCREW
Pin, Cam Roller
Valve Roller
5
~.690 —
~—.440 .250
@.124 REAM THRU T
@.375 (1———'1»‘—_— ='::l| —|‘ ,
L——h_—_— =!: - 't{
.340 = LOCTITE PARTS
125 }$ TOGETHER
.200 ~
Sin » RN
I-: : — = —
VALVE ROD JOINT
2.258 1.633 .900 .000
.156 X .536 DP SRAWN
A25— = A25— = 10-32 UNF - 2B Tl H
Rob 4/21/2019 Chirico Engine Works
@.250 (| (> TITLE
' Y QA
MFG VALVE ASSEMBLY
.000 .500 1.233 2.258
APPROVED
VALVE ROD SIZE DWG NO REV
B Assy, Valve
SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1
4 I 3 4& 2 1




4 | 3 4 2 | 1
PARTS LIST
7.50 V= ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
7.000 Vi 375 1 1 Walking Beam 6061 AL
.~ 1832— o ' 2 2 Crank Bearking Plate
250 X 45° CH ~_| ™ 188 3 1 Crank Spacer Plate
vl JEp— N T 4 4 1108SHCS
——— = A 5 2 1106SHCS #10-32 X 3/8" LG SHCS
— ) T — R T =00 1.000 6 1 26mm Track Roller (E-bay item)
N | &4*— l 7 2 60355K502_BALL BEARING
- 8 2 .188 dia x 0.188 Ig x 8-32 125 dia x .406 Ig x 4-40
2X 10-32 UNF - 2B thread Shoulder Screw thread Shoulder Screw
®.500 REAM THRU ®.394 500 9 1 6391K172_3_8_OIL-EMBEDDED
' SLEEVE BEARING
375 1.850 — |«—.188
. o) & * \ -
L - —| D .
664 , J64 | | 164 n
-O ' ] | _
—@.201 THRU 3.000 |
LI @.375 ¥ .190
2.500
[ 3.250 3.414 |
2.750 kA4 | @
2.250 /’"\\
T 1.500 i ﬁ? /{ N
4 750 b — | ! 500 X 45° CH —
; {A) & ] T 250 L-2X ®.201 THRU
.250 sz 10-32 UNF - 2B 500 DRAWN . .
THRU ALL Rob 4/21/2019 Chirico Engl ne Works
— 1,000 —= CHECKED
TITLE
QA
MFG WALKING BEAM ASSEMBLY
APPROVED
SIZE DWG NO REV
B Assy, Walking Beam
SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1
7 | 4& 2 1




2 1
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 Ball Post, Flywheel MATERIAL: 6061 AL
—1.80 ——
551 1.000—= =—.250
- ¢1l.oo ‘@
— ©.500
—— @.787 2
P.F. FOR BEARING P.F. FOR BORE
1/4-20 UNC - 2B V¥ .50
DRAWN . -
Rob 3/31/2019 Chirico Engine Works
CHECKED
TITLE
QA
MFG BEARING POST
APPROVED
SIZE DWG NO REV
A Ball Post, Flywheel 1
SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1

1




4 | 3 2 | 1
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 Baseplate MATERIAL: 6061 AL
12.000 11.000 10.000 7.000 6.250 5.500 3.375 1.813 1.188 .563 .250 .000
37577 4.000
I
3.125
e (o} 2.875
1] © =d
2.250
o 2.000 - ©—© S / 2X (.201 THRU
o @.281 THRU— / o 1313 L_1@.375 ¥ .190
LI $.438 ¥ .250 | |
8.00
— 500 ——
1 000— —F — — — 1 — —400—|— | .000
— 500 ——
. |
ol | 1.313
] 000 S & | TH—R.250 MAX
o : / 2.250
L1
1 3X 10-32 UNF - 2B 3.201 THR © & g7
L_1@.375 ¥ .190 3125
Y ] (1.250) =
o1 4.000
1.56
DRAWN .. .
Rob 3/31/2019 Chirico Engine Works
CHECKED
TITLE
QA
MFG BASE PLATE
APPROVED
SIZE DWG NO REV
B Baseplate
SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1
4 I 3 2 1




4 | 4 2 | 1
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 Cam Pivot MATERIAL: 6061 AL
1.72
25 13
O @ ‘
: 4 25
A | &/“\ f 1
.13 X .48 DP .16 X 1.75 DP
8-32 UNC - 2B 10-32 UNF - 2B
.00 38 75 2.13
1.75 T
(.
[
(. J
||
®.250 REAM\ |l
||
N_ Il 1l .50
l38 DRAWN L] (] [ ]
Rob 4/20/2019 Chirico Engine Works
CHECKED
TITLE
.00 .00 QA
R.38
MFG CAM PIVOT PLATE
APPROVED
SIZE DWG NO REV
B Cam Pivot
SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1
4 I 2 1




1.500

1.000
.823
.634

.006
.000

@5.500

1.000

PARTS LIST

ITEM

QTY

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

Cam

MATERIAL: 6061 AL - HARD ANODIZED AFTER MACHINING

.000
1.000

R2.750

2X @.201 THRU
\/ ©.385 X 82°
OPP SIDE

—2x @.188
Optional

2937 ——

2.159 —
1.323

.000
1.323
1.500——
2.088
2.438
2.923

2.750

R.500 ——-.564
.289
.240

.000

.375

(5.235)

2.750

DRAWN
Rob

3/31/2019

CHECKED

GLIERRGO® LERNGRNE WORLS

QA

MFG

APPROVED

TITLE

GAL)

SIZE

DWG NO

REV

SCALE

SHEET 1 OF 1

1




PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 Cylinder MATERIAL: 1.00 OD X

.125 WALL AL TUBING
e—2 000 ———
090 —~| =
@.750  @1.00

®.900 e ppe

l 1 ¥ l

DRAWN . -
Rob 4/20/2019
Rob Chirico Engine Works
TITLE
QA
MFG
APPROVED
SIZE DWG NO REV
A Cylinder
SCALE

SHEET 1 OF 1




4 | 3 4 2 | 1
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 End Plate, Cylinder MATERIAL: 6061 AL
3.38
2.750 . 38—
~— 442 ?1.250 BOLT CIRCLE .188
T ' I \Cam
442
375
A4 A LT
884 } - -- -- - - - T T 750 1S
|
. F===== \
q —
® ®\ “:====: -
. \ / .

=_|—v——
2X .16 X .54 DP/

. 884— = 4X @.136 THRU 10-32 UNF - 2B
~———#1.000
I
t |
|
’ |
125 |
|
~—@.875——= SECTION A-A DRAWN . . .
SCALE 2 Rob 4/20/2019 Chirico Engine Works
CHECKED
o TITLE
MFG
APPROVED
SIZE DWG NO REV
B End Plate, Cylinder
SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1
4 I 3 4& 2 1




PARTS LIST

ITEM

QTY

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

Post, Flywheel

Material: 6061 AL

2.500

3/8-16 UNC - 2B

10-32 UNF - ZB—>:e _

.188
| | + +
L O ] 375
}
DRAWN . -
3/31/2019
Rob 31/ Chirico Engine Works
TITLE
QA
MFG Bracket, Flywheel Axle Mount
APPROVED
SIZE DWG NO REV
A Post, Flywheel
SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1

1




4 | 3 4 2 | 1

PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 |Flywheel MATERIAL: 6061 AL - HARD ANODIZE AFTER MACHINING
<~ 1.765 1.765
~—1.000—
-+ 1.000—=}~—1.000—~
375
/—\
B / |_—10-32 UNF - 2B
/| A i I
‘ © S5 N
1.500 A 250—= = = =—.250
| \ - ] — @.266
265 / NahN D)\ M il 5500 -
* i N e ! =+
- —.438
B e A R.375 SECTION A-A
REAM THRU
34.875
_/
~—1.000—]
DRAWN
A Rob — 3312009 | GRIRBRGO® BRNGERRNE WERLS
TITLE
0A
MFG BN WINIEEE!
APPROVED
SIZE DWG NO REV
B Flywheel
SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1

4 I 3 4& 2 1



4 3 ﬂ? 2 | 1
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 Head, Cylinder BRASS OR ALUMINUM
125
ﬂ !
-~ 1.000—= !
SECTION A-A
1.875
- 500+
- 1.250
' 1.25 — 1.250 BOLT
/ CIRCLE
| | | | \
:F—F: .250 I I 1 <\
250 oo L __ 7 450
o] = =0\ 7
1.500 .500 1——- + | — —
1] e rA
_4_'}: - } } 4@;\ L 4X .136 THRU
B | | ] | | _
/ A\zx 125 X 45° CH
2X .156 X 1.125 DP X P19 T 13
10-32 UNF - 2B ¥ .380
375
=T
= O A
— Y B R e
Q !_! ! DRAWN .. .
250 @.250 REAM THRU Rob _ 4/21/2013 Chirico Engine Works
o TITLE
MFG CYLINDER HEAD
APPROVED
SIZE DWG NO REV
B Head, Cylinder
SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1
4 3 4& 2 1




PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 Spacer, Cam Follower MATERIAL: AL OR BRASS
@.31 -~ 344 ——=
@.188 REAM THRU \ _________
DRAWN .. R
Rob 4/20/2019 Chirico Engine Works
CHECKED
TITLE
QA
MFG
APPROVED
SIZE DWG NO REV
A Spacer, Cam Follower
SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1

i} 1




2 1
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 Spherical Limiter MATERIAL: 6061 AL
237 |-
AL 0
?1.688 ::: @.750
@.201 THRU I
/' ©.385 X 82° |
DRAWN o o .
Rob 6/23/2019 Chirico Engine Works
CHECKED
TITLE
QA
MFG SPERICAL BEARING LIMITER
APPROVED
SIZE DWG NO REV
A Spherical Limiter
SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1
2 i} 1




2 1
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 Valve Tappet MATERIAL: BRASS
-~ 72—

22

.06 —

— @.190
90° @.50 @

- — — ——— ]

1

\ 10-32 UNF - 2A

DRAWN
Rob

4/20/2019

Chirico Engine Works

CHECKED

TITLE

QA

MFG

APPROVED

SIZE DWG NO

A Valve Tappet

REV

SCALE

SHEET 1 OF 1

i} 1




TT7T

X

PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER TITLE

1 1 Cam Pivot CAM PIVOT PLATE

2 1 60355K502_BALL BEARING

3 1 .188 dia x .500 Ig x 8-32 thread Shoulder Screw

4 1 Spacer, Cam Follower

5 1 Valve Tappet

6 1 1104COPS 10-32 X 1/4 CUP POINT SETSCREW

7 1 1100NHS 10-32 HEX NUT

Sy I = DRAWN .. .
Rob 4/21/2019 Chirico Engine Works
CHECKED
] TITLE
| IS QA

MFG Cam Follower
APPROVED

SIZE

DWG NO
Assy - Cam Follower

REV

SCALE

SHEET 1 OF 1

1




lg-

2.

SECTION A-A

PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 |Baseplate MATERIAL: 6061 AL
2 2 |Pivot Arm Base
3 1 |Post, Flywheel Material: 6061 AL
4 1 |Post, Walking Beam
5 2 |.250 dia x 0.625 Ig x 10-32 thread Shoulder Screw .125 dia x .406 Ig x 4-40 thread Shoulder Screw
6 1 |.375dia x 0.8751g x 5_16-16 thread Shoulder Screw |.125 dia x .406 Ig x 4-40 thread Shoulder Screw
7 1 |.500 dia x 1.500 Ig x 3_8-16 thread Shoulder Screw |.125 dia x .406 Ig x 4-40 thread Shoulder Screw
8 8 |1106SHCS #10-32 X 3/8" LG SHCS
9 3 |1108SHCS
10 | 1 [2508SHCS
11 | 3 |0803COPS 10-32 X 1/4 CUP POINT SETSCREW
12 | 4 |6655K130_PLASTIC THRUST BALL BEARING
13 | 2 |6655K170 1_2 THRUST BALL BEARING
14 | 2 |6655k15 3_8 Thrust Bearing
15 | 3 |9540K664 RUBBER BUMPER

@1.000

w’@’w

@.252 X .903DP
SECTION B-B  5/16-18 UNC - 2B

Post, Walking Beam

SECURE W/ BLUE LOCTITE
OR A 3/8-16 JAM NUT

™™ <_.188 ¢-625
230—= = /—8-32 UNC - 2B

) oh [
3816 | [S ]
4 [ PXX7 7 7 —1/4-20 UNC - 28

C < 1.557—+
156 — }+ 8-32 UNC - 2B
8 ; J |
i
10-32 UNF - 28—
C BOTH ENDS
SECTION C-C

Pivot Arm Base

DRAWN . -
6/15/2019
Rob /15/ Chirico Engine Works
TITLE
QA
MFG BASEPLATE ASSEMBLY
APPROVED
SIZE DWG NO REV
B Assy, Baseplate
SCALE SHEET 1 OF 1

1




